
LINEN TABLE COVERSLINEN TABLE COVERSLINEN TABLE COVERSLINEN TABLE COVERS    
Standard table height is 30” other than the 30” round table that is at standing height which is 42” tall.  All drop 

measurements are from table edge down. 

 

Standard table sizes 
Linen 

Chart 

72” 

Round 

60” 

Round 

54” 

Round 

48” 

Round 

36” 

Round 

30” 

Round 

30” (42”H) 

Round  

60”x60” 

Square 

30”x30” 

Card 

8’x30” 

Banquet 

6’x30” 

Banquet 
132” Round To Floor           

120” Round 24” Drop To Floor     To Floor To Floor    

90” Round 9” Drop 15” Drop 18” Drop 21” Drop 27” Drop To Floor 30” Drop  To Floor Decorative 

Top Cloth 

Decorative 

Top Cloth 

90”x156”          To Floor  

60”x120”          12” Drop Ends 

15” Drop Sides 

24” Drop Ends 

15” Drop Sides 

54”x108”           6” Drop Ends 

12” Drop Sides 

18” Drop Ends 

12” Drop Sides 

120”Square        To Floor    

90”Square 9” Drop 15” Drop     30” Drop 15” Drop    

80” Square 4” Drop 10” Drop          

72” Square  6” Drop 9” Drop    21” Drop Decorative 

Top Cloth 

 Decorative 

Top Cloth 

Decorative 

Top Cloth 

54”Square    3” Drop 9” Drop 12” Drop 12” Drop  12” Drop Decorative 

Top Cloth 

Decorative 

Top Cloth 

 

*Keep in mind when putting square cloths on a round table, the points will drop down farther than the 

drops listed.  Also if using round cloths on a square table, the corners will be shorter.



 

 

 
 

 

TABLE SKIRTINGTABLE SKIRTINGTABLE SKIRTINGTABLE SKIRTING    
How much skirting you need per table depends on the configuration of your tables, and if you are skirting 

all the way around the table of just three sides.  Keep in mind our skirting is available in 13’ and 8’ sections.  

The following chart may help give you an idea of how much skirting you will need.  

 

     Total feet of skirting needed 
 

Table 

Size 

72” 

Round 

60” 

Round 

54” 

Round 

48” 

Round 

36” 

Round 

30” 

Round 

60”x60” 

Square 

30”x30” 

Card 

8’x30” 

Banquet 

6’x30” 

Banquet 

Serpentine 

Shaped 

Heart 

Shaped 

All 

Around 

 

Skirts 

Needed 

19’ 

 
 

1-13’ 

1-8’  

16’ 

 
 

2-8’ 

15’ 

 
 

2-8’ 

13’ 

 
 

1-13’ 

10’ 

 
 

1-13’ 

8’ 

 
 

1-8’ 

20’ 

 
 

1-13’ 

1-8’ 

10’ 

 
 

1-13’ 

21’ 

 
 

1-13’ 

1-8’ 

17’ 

 
 

1-13’ 

1-8’ 

1 Table-17’  
 1-13’ 1-8’ 

2 Tables-29’  
1-13’ 2-8’ 

3 Tables-41’  
2-13’ 2-8’ 

4 Tables-53’ 
 3-13’ 2-8’ 

17’ 

 
 

1-13’ 1-8’ 

3 Sides 

 

Skirts 

Needed 

      15’ 

 

2-8’ 

7 ½’  

 

1-8’ 

 13’ 

 

1-13’ 

13’ 

 

1-13’ 

 

 
 

 


