## LINEN TABLE COVERS

Standard table height is 30" other than the 30" round table that is at standing height which is 42" tall. All drop measurements are from table edge down.

## Standard table sizes

Linen	72"	60"	54"	48"	36"	30"	30" (42"H)	60"x60"	30"x30"	8'x30"	6'x30"
Chart	Round	Square	Card	Banquet	Banquet						
132" Round	To Floor										
120" Round	24" Drop	To Floor					To Floor	To Floor			
90" Round	9" Drop	15" Drop	18" Drop	21" Drop	27" Drop	To Floor	30" Drop		To Floor	Decorative Top Cloth	Decorative Top Cloth
90"x156"										To Floor	
60"x120"										12" Drop Ends 15" Drop Sides	24" Drop Ends 15" Drop Sides
54"x108"										6" Drop Ends 12" Drop Sides	18" Drop Ends 12" Drop Sides
120"Square								To Floor			
90"Square	9" Drop	15" Drop					30" Drop	15" Drop			
80" Square	4" Drop	10" Drop									
72" Square		6" Drop	9" Drop				21" Drop	Decorative Top Cloth		Decorative Top Cloth	Decorative Top Cloth
54"Square				3" Drop	9" Drop	12" Drop	12" Drop		12" Drop	Decorative Top Cloth	Decorative Top Cloth

<sup>\*</sup>Keep in mind when putting square cloths on a round table, the points will drop down farther than the drops listed. Also if using round cloths on a square table, the corners will be shorter.

## TABLE SKIRTING

How much skirting you need per table depends on the configuration of your tables, and if you are skirting all the way around the table of just three sides. Keep in mind our skirting is available in 13' and 8' sections. The following chart may help give you an idea of how much skirting you will need.

## **Total feet of skirting needed**

Table	72"	60"	54"	48"	36"	30"	60"x60"	30"x30"	8'x30"	6'x30"	Serpentine	Heart
Size	Round	Round	Round	Round	Round	Round	Square	Card	Banquet	Banquet	Shaped	Shaped
All	19'	16'	15'	13'	10'	8'	20'	10'	21'	17'	1 Table-17'	17'
Around											1-13' 1-8'	
											<b>2 Tables-29'</b>	
Skirts	1-13'	2-8'	2-8'	1-13'	1-13'	1-8'	1-13'	1-13'	1-13'	1-13'	1-13' 2-8'	1-13' 1-8'
Needed	1-8'						1-8'		1-8'	1-8'	3 Tables-41'	
recucu											2-13' 2-8'	
											4 Tables-53'	
											3-13' 2-8'	
3 Sides							15'	7 1/2'		13'	13'	
Skirts							2-8'	1-8'		1-13'	1-13'	
Needed												